
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009291-2021 

Tender

Provision of Sodium Bicarbonate

Addenbrookes Hospital

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009291
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02abbc  
Published 29 April 2021, 2:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Addenbrookes Hospital

Hills Road

CAMBRIDGE

CB20QQ

Contact

Jack Tyndall

Email

jack.tyndall@addenbrookes.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1223217916-3916

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009291-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009291-2021
mailto:jack.tyndall@addenbrookes.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH17 - Breckland and South Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cuh.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://eoecph.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://eoecph.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS Foundation Trust

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.cuh.nhs.uk
https://eoecph.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml
https://eoecph.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Sodium Bicarbonate

Reference number

ADD/PU/JT/20/18

II.1.2) Main CPV code

24313320 - Sodium bicarbonate

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Sodium Bicarbonate for use in pollution abatement equipment on clinical
waste incinerators.

The invitation to tender is posted on the Bravo Solutions eTendering portal, listed under
Project No. 19143, and Invitation To Tender (ITT) No. 2196 - Invitation to Tender for the
Provision of Sodium Bicarbonate. 

Bidders can register for access to Bravo at: 
https://eoecph.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

Main site or place of performance

https://eoecph.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 4 to 6

Addenbrookes Hospital

Cambridge Biomedical Campus

Hills Road

Cambridge

CB2 0QQ

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open tendering competition for Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust for
the Provision of Sodium Bicarbonate for use in pollution abatement equipment on clinical
waste incinerators.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option for a further one year extension.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 June 2021

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

1 June 2021

Local time

3:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cambridge University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Cambridge

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-19T13:57:00+0100
	TCPDF




